900209776 12/15/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US Premium Beverages, LLC		11 <i>2</i> /1 <i>2</i> /2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cold Spring Brewing Company	
Street Address:	219 N. Red River Avenue	
City:	Cold Springs	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56320	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3768891	KRAZY KRITTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)456-4802 Phone: 858-456-4801

Email: usdocketing@trademarkgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Trademark Group, APLC

Address Line 1: 1200 Prospect Street, Suite G-100

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marnie Wright Barnhorst, Esq.
Signature:	/MWB/
Date:	12/15/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPB assignment015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0632 OP \$40,00 3768891

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, US Premium Beverages, LLC ("Assignor"), a Wyoming limited liability company, having a post office at P.O. Box 4458, San Luis Obispo, CA 93403, United States, is the owner of the trademark KRAZY KRITTERS registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2010 and assigned Registration No: 3,768,891;

WHEREAS, Cold Spring Brewing Company ("Assignee"), a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 219 N. Red River Avenue, Cold Springs, MN 56320, United States, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with all common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at New or this 12

•

US Premium Beverages, LLC [Assignor]

(Signature)

(Print or type name and position - must be an officer)